Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Repatriation of officials of J&K Road Transport Corporation back to their parent Organization.

Refer: TCJK-Gen/475/2022-07/7354733 dated: 14-09-2023 from Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No.62-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 02-11-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the repatriation of the following Officials of Jammu & Kashmir Road Transport Corporation from Motor Vehicles Department to their parent Organization i.e. JKRTC with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name of the Official	Designation
No.	S/Sh.	
1.	Abdul Majid Shah	Inspector
2.	Khursheed Ahmad Kanna	Inst ector
3.	Sanjay Kumar Sain	Inspector
4.	Mohd Yousaf Magray	Inspector
5.	Gurmeet Singh Bali	Inspector
6.	Rajan Singh	Inspector
7.	Sunil Sharma	Inspector
8.	Karan Paul	Inspector
9.	Sajad Ahmed Shah	Junior Assistant
10.	Vinay Kumar	Junior Assistant

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy), IAS

Secretary to the Government

No. TRPT-MVD0N/38/2022-02-TPT Copy to the:

Dated: **2** -11-2023.

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir. (Sr. No. 2 is presently attached in the O/O the Div.Commr, Kmr.)
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Managing Director, JKRTC.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Incharge Website, Transport Department.
- 8. Govt. Order/Stock file.

02.11.23 (Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to the Government